

**THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK**  
**Utilities & Environmental Services**  
 2008 Enterprise Drive  
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

**BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED**

BY : Chris Perkins  
 DATE : 3/16/2017

## BID TABULATION

**SHEET: 1 of 2**

CONTRACT : Texas Avenue Waterline Relocation				Whitestone Civil		JKB Construction		Bruce Flanigan Construction		Smith Contracting	
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Dr. Round Rock, TX 78664				Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes	
DATE: 03/16/2017				Addendum(s)? Yes		Addendum(s)? Yes		Addendum(s)? Yes		Addendum(s)? Yes	
				Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of the bid)	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,531.00	\$5,531.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	Silt Fence	830	LF	\$2.00	\$1,660.00	\$2.60	\$2,158.00	\$3.00	\$2,490.00	\$3.00	\$2,490.00
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	30	LF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$126.00	\$3,780.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
4	PVC C900 pipe, 8-In diameter water service (all depths), including excavation and backfill	116	LF	\$34.00	\$3,944.00	\$45.00	\$5,220.00	\$55.60	\$6,449.60	\$70.00	\$8,120.00
5	PVC C900 pipe, 12-in diameter water service (all depths), including excavation and backfill	850	LF	\$60.00	\$51,000.00	\$57.00	\$48,450.00	\$65.00	\$55,250.00	\$80.00	\$68,000.00
6	18-in diameter Steel Encasement Pipe	100	LF	\$144.00	\$14,400.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$78.50	\$7,850.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
7	Trench Safety System	966	LF	\$1.00	\$966.00	\$2.00	\$1,932.00	\$2.30	\$2,221.80	\$1.00	\$966.00
8	Ductile Iron Fittings (all sizes)	0.92	TON	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,808.00	\$9,885.00	\$9,094.20	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00
9	Provide a 2-in flushing assembly on the plug of the 8-in stubout	2	EA	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,564.00	\$3,128.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	Resilient Wedge Gate Valve, 8-in diameter	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,637.00	\$3,274.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
11	Resilient Wedge Gate Valve, 12-in diameter	3	EA	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,723.00	\$8,169.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
12	Seeding for Revegetation	3250	SY	\$0.50	\$1,625.00	\$4.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.50	\$4,875.00	\$3.00	\$9,750.00
<b>TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$99,995.00</b>		<b>\$105,568.00</b>		<b>\$112,112.60</b>		<b>\$130,076.00</b>

**THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK**  
**Utilities & Environmental Services**  
 2008 Enterprise Drive  
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

**BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED**


BY : Chris Perkins  
 DATE : 3/16/2017

## BID TABULATION

SHEET: 2 of 2

CONTRACT : Texas Avenue Waterline Relocation											
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Dr. Round Rock, TX 78664 DATE: 03/16/2017				Austin Contracting		Patin Construction		CRU, Ltd.			
				Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond?	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of the bid)	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,104.80	\$7,104.80		
2	Silt Fence	830	LF	\$2.50	\$2,075.00	\$3.00	\$2,490.00	\$5.00	\$4,150.00		
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	30	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$142.90	\$4,287.00		
4	PVC C900 pipe, 8-In diameter water service (all depths), including excavation and backfill	116	LF	\$80.00	\$9,280.00	\$65.00	\$7,540.00	\$77.00	\$8,932.00		
5	PVC C900 pipe, 12-in diameter water service (all depths), including excavation and backfill	850	LF	\$100.00	\$85,000.00	\$110.00	\$93,500.00	\$91.20	\$77,520.00		
6	18-in diameter Steel Encasement Pipe	100	LF	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$242.20	\$24,220.00		
7	Trench Safety System	966	LF	\$5.00	\$4,830.00	\$1.25	\$1,207.50	\$2.80	\$2,704.80		
8	Ductile Iron Fittings (all sizes)	0.92	TON	\$7,000.00	\$6,440.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,680.00	\$5,002.70	\$4,602.48		
9	Provide a 2-in flushing assembly on the plug of the 8-in stubout	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,279.70	\$8,559.40		
10	Resilient Wedge Gate Valve, 8-in diameter	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,708.20	\$5,416.40		
11	Resilient Wedge Gate Valve, 12-in diameter	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,668.50	\$14,005.50		
12	Seeding for Revegetation	3250	SY	\$2.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.75	\$2,437.50	\$2.90	\$9,425.00		
<b>TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$151,125.00</b>		<b>\$151,505.00</b>		<b>\$170,927.38</b>		

I hereby certify that this is a correct and true tabulation of all bids received

  
 Christopher Perkins, P.E.  
 City of Round Rock

3/16/17  
 Date

